

17. 全體銀行  
LOANS AND DISCOUNTS AT  
C. 借戶  
By

行業別 用途別 年月底	公、民、營、企、業							
	礦業及土石採取業 Mining & quarrying					製造業 Manufacturing		
	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estate	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable property	企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investment	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estate	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable property
105 12	7,683	918	71	--	6,694	4,444,959	563,292	185,445
106 12	6,473	1,065	51	--	5,357	4,750,926	619,437	161,800
107 12	6,014	839	65	--	5,110	4,976,884	654,266	143,356
108 12	7,610	758	70	2,400	4,382	5,192,027	703,405	183,516
109 12	7,280	829	65	2,281	4,105	5,253,396	763,659	218,035
110 12	9,211	662	56	1,162	7,331	5,543,428	856,375	241,262
111 12	11,336	435	98	1,290	9,513	6,098,553	912,128	325,855
112 12	9,231	231	73	1,294	7,633	6,155,130	960,298	361,507
111 6	10,215	690	55	1,249	8,221	5,832,334	891,208	267,730
7	11,479	631	54	1,258	9,536	5,937,721	895,078	278,900
8	11,183	615	52	1,281	9,235	6,079,526	903,393	292,028
9	11,654	599	64	1,336	9,655	6,246,358	906,634	298,191
10	11,662	590	74	1,352	9,646	6,170,301	906,101	306,797
11	11,376	459	91	1,299	9,527	6,140,756	909,386	316,805
12	11,336	435	98	1,290	9,513	6,098,553	912,128	325,855
112 1	11,078	429	100	1,261	9,288	5,974,498	911,266	327,645
2	11,102	423	99	1,278	9,302	5,843,127	916,798	328,510
3	11,304	412	101	1,278	9,513	5,894,036	923,329	331,012
4	11,452	409	106	1,290	9,647	5,799,900	929,383	333,622
5	10,638	401	99	1,290	8,848	5,866,170	932,372	337,881
6	11,636	354	106	1,308	9,868	5,940,294	939,507	342,522
7	11,661	350	103	1,320	9,888	6,016,660	938,512	342,557
8	11,511	321	94	1,340	9,756	6,106,183	944,598	343,339
9	8,977	269	94	1,356	7,258	6,161,422	947,323	348,024
10	9,018	265	86	1,362	7,305	5,978,042	948,475	354,016
11	9,617	233	87	1,319	7,978	6,106,112	952,910	351,739
12	9,231	231	73	1,294	7,633	6,155,130	960,298	361,507
113 1	10,106	208	73	1,316	8,509	5,965,885	966,103	366,143
2	10,224	220	71	1,335	8,598	6,006,624	963,983	362,877
3	10,280	218	69	1,348	8,645	6,084,563	971,147	362,757

1 見第89頁附註1。

2 見第89頁附註2。

3 見第89頁附註3。

4 見第89頁附註4。

5 見第89頁附註5。

6 96年3月以前不含污染整治業。

放款餘額<sup>1</sup> (續)  
ALL BANKS (CONTINUED)

行業別(續1)

單位：新台幣百萬元

Industry (Continued)

Millions of N.T. dollars

Private & government enterprises							By industry	
業		水電燃氣及污染整治業 <sup>6</sup> Electricity, gas, water supply & remediation services					By purpose	
企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investment	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	計 Subtotal	購置不動產 <sup>2</sup> For real estate	購置動產 <sup>3</sup> For movable property	企業投資 <sup>4</sup> For business investment	週轉金 <sup>5</sup> For current operations	End of month	
125,640	3,570,582	443,249	31,086	90,197	24,246	297,720	Dec.	2016
110,104	3,859,585	462,426	46,370	77,232	18,773	320,051	Dec.	2017
41,763	4,137,499	529,843	57,888	86,688	14,503	370,764	Dec.	2018
53,157	4,251,949	588,665	54,478	127,842	27,049	379,296	Dec.	2019
62,364	4,209,338	579,226	52,943	169,135	31,710	325,438	Dec.	2020
56,157	4,389,634	708,577	55,270	220,237	50,295	382,775	Dec.	2021
68,506	4,792,064	1,085,487	52,711	307,921	75,050	649,805	Dec.	2022
80,581	4,752,744	1,214,959	54,270	390,214	81,326	689,149	Dec.	2023
60,145	4,613,251	828,891	51,634	256,445	64,263	456,549	June	2022
60,348	4,703,395	867,260	50,619	261,110	67,664	487,867	July	
62,439	4,821,666	920,438	51,377	273,257	68,505	527,299	Aug.	
64,397	4,977,136	974,072	51,669	289,022	72,937	560,444	Sep.	
63,953	4,893,450	1,018,989	52,675	294,054	73,074	599,186	Oct.	
64,149	4,850,416	1,041,293	52,828	299,796	74,695	613,974	Nov.	
68,506	4,792,064	1,085,487	52,711	307,921	75,050	649,805	Dec.	
68,629	4,666,958	1,123,485	50,584	313,818	77,081	682,002	Jan.	2023
70,600	4,527,219	1,158,443	46,937	320,875	77,435	713,196	Feb.	
70,515	4,569,180	1,172,746	46,995	330,214	78,582	716,955	Mar.	
70,391	4,466,504	1,171,928	47,631	335,339	77,984	710,974	Apr.	
73,447	4,522,470	1,187,705	48,144	337,393	79,122	723,046	May	
77,169	4,581,096	1,152,988	48,666	342,275	78,407	683,640	June	
78,292	4,657,299	1,166,123	49,844	357,675	78,198	680,406	July	
77,787	4,740,459	1,181,006	50,442	366,956	79,890	683,718	Aug.	
78,497	4,787,578	1,198,897	52,396	378,003	80,895	687,603	Sep.	
78,746	4,596,805	1,154,892	53,253	380,630	80,683	640,326	Oct.	
80,553	4,720,910	1,172,181	52,796	386,846	81,975	650,564	Nov.	
80,581	4,752,744	1,214,959	54,270	390,214	81,326	689,149	Dec.	
83,350	4,550,289	1,220,494	56,165	398,097	81,387	684,845	Jan.	2024
85,602	4,594,162	1,242,532	56,528	399,991	79,479	706,534	Feb.	
90,848	4,659,811	1,281,777	57,576	418,810	78,895	726,496	Mar.	

1 See footnote 1 on p.90.

2 See footnote 2 on p.90.

3 See footnote 3 on p.90.

4 See footnote 4 on p.90.

5 See footnote 5 on p.90.

6 Prior to Apr. 2007, the figures exclude the data of remediation services.